

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.6

SECTION XVI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s).704/2019

AARTI BABBAR

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

ANISH OMPRAKASH BABBAR

RESPONDENT(S)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.55481/2019-STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 10-04-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Anurag Singh, Adv.

Mr.Anil Kumar Mishra, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

In the meantime, further proceedings in M.P.No.110 of 2018 titled as "Mr.Anish Omprakash Babbar vs. Mrs.Aarti Anish Babbar", pending in the court of Civil Judge (S.D.), Vasai, Maharashtra shall remain stayed until further orders.

(Ashok Raj Singh)
Court Master

(Chander Bala)
Court Master