

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SURINDER S. RATHI

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 704/2019

AARTI BABBAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANISH OMPRAKASH BABBAR

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.55481/2019-STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 30-07-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Anil Kumar Mishra, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As per postal tracking report, notice issued to sole respondent has been received back with postal remarks "Door Locked". Hence, learned counsel for petitioner shall within a period of four weeks' file the fresh particulars of the said respondent and he shall also take requisite steps for the service of notice upon him.

List again on 29.11.2019.

SURINDER S. RATHI
Registrar

MG