

ITEM NO.28

COURT NO.11

SECTION XVI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 704/2019

AARTI BABBAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANISH OMPRAKASH BABBAR

Respondent(s)

( IA No. 55481/2019 - STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 24-02-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Anil Kumar Mishra, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

As a last chance, four weeks' time is granted to the learned counsel for the petitioner to file fresh particulars and take fresh steps for the service of notice in respect of the sole respondent.

(GEETA AHUJA)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(ANAND PRAKASH)  
BRANCH OFFICER