

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 704/2019

AARTI BABBAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANISH OMPRAKASH BABBAR

Respondent(s)

IA No. 55481/2019 - STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 17-02-2021 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anurag Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Anil Kumar Mishra, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Four weeks' time granted to take necessary steps for service on the sole respondent. The service shall be effected through Civil Judge (S.D.) Vasai, Maharashtra where M.P. No. 110 of 2018 titled as "Mr. Anish Omprakash Babbar vs. Mrs. Aarti Anish Babbar" is stated to be pending. The notice shall be served on the counsel representing the respondent and service report shall be forwarded by the Presiding Officer of the Court.

(NEETA SAPRA)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(DIPTI KHURANA)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)